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ACADEMIC CALENDAR  

Programme: Master in Internal Medicine 

Session: 2025/2026 
 

Year 1 and Year 2 
     

ACTIVITY 
SEMESTER 1 

Date start Date end Duration Remarks 

Registration for New Students 

(Physical Registration) 
04/06/2025 (Wed) 06/06/2025 (Fri) 3 days 

List of public 

holidays* 
Registration for Returning 

Students (Online Registration) 
04/06/2025 (Wed) 06/06/2025 (Fri) 3 days 

Training/Teaching 04/06/2025 (Wed) 29/11/2025 (Sat) 26 weeks 
 

    

ACTIVITY 
SEMESTER 2 

Date start Date end Duration Remarks 

Registration for New Students 

(Physical Registration) 
01/12/2025 (Mon) 05/12/2025 (Fri) 5 days 

List of public 

holidays* 
Registration for Returning 

Students (Online Registration) 
01/12/2025 (Mon) 05/12/2025 (Fri) 5 days 

Training/Teaching 01/12/2025 (Mon) 31/05/2026 (Sun) 26 weeks 

 

Work Process for End of Semester Results Endorsement 

     

ACTIVITY 
SEMESTER 1 

Date start Date end Duration Remarks 

Compilation of documents, 

Faculty endorsement 
17/11/2025 (Mon) 21/11/2025 (Fri) 5 days 

List of public 

holidays*  MyMark generation and JTSPS 

endorsement 
24/11/2025 (Mon) 28/11/2025 (Fri) 5 days 

     

ACTIVITY 
SEMESTER 2 

Date start Date end Duration Remarks 

Compilation of documents, 

Faculty endorsement 
18/05/2026 (Mon) 22/05/2026 (Fri) 5 days 

List of public 

holidays*  MyMark generation and JTSPS 

endorsement 
25/05/2026 (Mon) 29/05/2026 (Fri) 5 days 

 

Note: Calendar is subject to changes    
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



List of public holidays*  

  
Date Public holiday 

01/06/2025 (Sun) Hari Gawai 

02/06/2025 (Mon) Hari Gawai Holiday 

02/06/2025 (Mon) Agong's Birthday 

03/06/2025 (Tue) Replacement 

07/06/2025 (Sat) Hari Raya Haji 

27/06/2025 (Fri) Awal Muharram 

22/07/2025 (Tue) Sarawak Day 

31/08/2025 (Sun) Merdeka Day 

01/09/2025 (Mon) Replacement 

05/09/2025 (Fri) Prophet Muhammad's Birthday 

16/09/2025 (Tue) Malaysia Day 

11/10/2025 (Sat) Sarawak Governor's Birthday 

25/12/2025 (Thu) Christmas Day 

01/01/2026 (Thu) New Year's Day 

17/02/2026 (Tue) Chinese New Year 

18/02/2026 (Wed) Chinese New Year Holiday 

20/03/2026 (Fri) Hari Raya Aidilfitri 

21/03/2026 (Sat) Hari Raya Aidilfitri Holiday 

03/04/2026 (Fri) Good Friday 

01/05/2026 (Fri) Labour Day 

27/05/2026 (Wed) Hari Raya Haji 

31/05/2026 (Sun) Wesak Day 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


